LEISURE KNOLL ASSOC. INC.
NOVEMBER 20235

710 Whiskey Road, Ridge, NY 11961

LKA OFFICE:Tel. 631-744-6000 / Fax —-631-744-9791
HOURS:Mon. - Fri. 8:30 am - 4:30 pm
CLOSED FOR LUNCH: 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm

Website: leisureknoll.org - Email: leisureknoll@leisureknoll.org

PHONE NUMBERS
Rec. Ctr. 631-886-2096
Craft Ctr. 631-849-5298

Emergency Gate #
631-926-7843

LKA In-house Channel 591
For Sale Ads: The second Friday
of each month

TUESDAY - Alternating destinations each week

BUS SCHEDULE

4 hours - 12:00 pm to 4:00 pm

Bus to Walmart, Yaphank & King Kullen Shops, Middle Island
Bus to Port Jeff Station - Meat Farms / Shop Rite / TJ Max Shopping Center

And/or

Kohls / Stop & Shop, Rocky Point

2nd FRIDAY OF EACH MONTH - Alternating destinations each month
5 hours - 11:00 am to 4:00 pm

Bus to SmithHaven Mall

Bus to Riverhead Shops (EFFECTIVE 4/1/24)

GARBAGE P/U -WINTERS BROS. WASTE -
631-491-4923
Garbage pick up Tues. & Fri. except
holidays
Confirm Bulk P/U (on
Thursday for Friday Pick
up) with Winters Brothers

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
. A **
Honoring our Veterans EI:IEI:&IE 1
Past, Present, & Future [
* ok & & A
Thank you for_your p—
faithful service —_—
| =
2 3 | GARBAGEPIU __ 4 |RECYCLING 5 6 | GARBAGEPU 7 % 8
NO BINGO xa?rgapnn;&us VOTE |PAPER/CARDBOARD
Daylight Savings DUE TO - LK Men's Travel Club Mtg. 11:00 am Bus to %{g 1I1_%3ure Féea(fite(rist
Clocks Fall Back ELECTION ELECQ%TADQYP\KAOTE Breakfast Club 7:00 pm, SmithHaven Mall oo am Lratt L
1 hour DAY 11/4 — Rec. Ctr.
Rec. Ctr. 10:00 am, Zona
No other activities in Diner
Rec Ctr.
9 10 |CGARBAGEPU 17 |Rrecvcune 12 13 | careaceru 14 15
12:00 pm Bus- CANS & PLASTIC
Port Jeff Sta. V\
o AN
Texas Hold'em SO AR Arch. Comm. Mtg.
Poker 6:00— Residents LKA OFFICE CLOSED 1-2 pm Craft. Ctr.
11:00 pm, CC2 Amer. Legion Auxiliary
7:00 pm Rec. Ctr
16 17 |carBaGEPU 18 | Recycune 19 20 | carBaGEPU 21 22
B]m 12:00 pm Bus- PAPER/CARDBOARD Arerican Legion
Auxiliary Vendor &
6:00 om Board of Directors Craft Fair
Roc. o1 Informational 1000am4:00pm B
. . : . ec. Clr. =
LKA Residents Meeting 7:00 pm ~
Rec Ctr
23 24 |carBacEPU 25 [Recycne 26 28 | careaceru 29
12:00 pm Bus- CANS & PLASTIC THANKSGIVING DAY LKA OFFICE CLOSED
Port Joff Sta. LKA OFFICE CLOSED o
; Arch. Comm. Mtg. GARBAGE P/U
Texas Hold'em Residents 12 pm Craft o o SEE SATURDAY
oker 6:00— e
1:00 pm, CC2

MONDAY
Wood Shop 9:00 am
*Slimnastics 10:00 am
*Ping Pong 11:00 am
**Canasta 12:00 pm

*Billiards 1:00 pm
Pickleball 1:00 pm
Tennis 1:00 pm

TUESDAY
Wood Shop 9:00 am *Billiards 1:00 pm
*Tai Chi 10:00 am Ladies Tennis 2:00 pm
*Ping Pong 11:00 am *Billiards 6:00 pm
**Mah Jongg 12:00 pm **Men’s Poker 6:00 pm

**Rummikub 12:30 pm **Guys&Gals Poker 6:30 pm

WEDNESDAY
Wood Shop 9:00 am
**Art Club 9:30 am
*Slimnastics 10:00 a,
**Art Club 9:30 am
Men’s & Women'’s Bowling 11:30
**Mah Jongg 12:00 pm

*Billiards1:00 pm
**Bridge 1:00 pm
**Knoll Krafters 1:00 pm
Pickleball 1:00 pm
Tennis 1:00 pm
*Dpminoes 6:45 pm

THURSDAY
Wood Shop 9:00 am Ladies Tennis 1:00 pm
*Chair Yoga 10:00 am *Billiards 6:00 pm
*Ping Pong 11:00 am *Ladies Poker 6:30 pm
*Billiards 1:00 pm **Men’s LS Poker 6:30 pm
**Canasta 1:00 pm

FRIDAY

Wood Shop 9:00 am Pickleball 1:00 pm

*Slimnastics 9:30 am Tennis 1:00 pm

*Billiards 1:00 pm *Texas Hold’em 6:00 pm
SATURDAY SUNDAY

**Mah Jongg 12:00 pm

Tennis 1:00 pm **Texas Hold’em 6:00 pm

*Billiards 1:00 pm (2nd and last Sunday of mo.)

*= Rec. Hall
**= Craft Ctr.

1




